Reference File 13-21

From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services,
requesting authorization to enter into 2013 Delinquency and Court
Services Division Purchase of Service Contracts with community

agencies for a variety of Delinquency and Court Services Programs.

13-21

13-332

From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization fo enter into 2013 Delinquency and Court Services Division
Purchase of Service Contracts with community agencies for a variety of
Delinquency and Court Services Programs.

CB 12/20/2012: Adopted Vote 17-0

From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to increase by $100,000, from $1,525,944 10 $1,625,944, the
2013 Purchase of Service Contract with Running Rebels Community
Organization for targeted monitoring services for the period of January 1,
2013, through December 31, 2013.

CB 4/25/2013: Adopted Voie 18-0



